BUILDING PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

One and Two Family Residential

New and Additions	\$0.30/s.f.	
Renovations/Remodel	\$6.00/\$1000.(1)	
Mobile Home	\$0.25/s.f.	
Foundation Only	\$5.00/\$1000. ⁽¹⁾	
Accessory Structures	0.15/s.f.	
Commercial and Multi-Family		
New and Additions	\$0.40/s.f.	
Renovations/Remodel	\$8.00/\$1000.(1)	
Foundation Only	\$5.00/\$1000. ⁽¹⁾	
Swimming Pool		
In Ground and Above Ground	\$0.15/s.f.	
Miscellaneous		
Minimum Permit Fee	\$25.00	
Demolition Fee (If DEP permit is required)	\$25.00	
Change of Use (no other work involved that would require other permits)	\$40.00	
Re-inspection Fee	\$50.00	
Starting Work without Permit 2 times permit fee or \$150.00,	ng Work without Permit 2 times permit fee or \$150.00, whichever is greater	

⁽¹⁾ Based on \$1000 value of construction

The above fees are in effect as of March 8, 2022